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LOT 4. west side of Niagara St. Fort Erie::: site of Anglo American. 
Reg. office: Book A village of F.E. page 223;.. 

·crown to henry Windecker: 150 acres: lot 4. 1796. 

Sept 21, 1802. Henry Windecker to David Cowan. 250 acres. 
~' 

Dec. 2, 1802. David Cowan to Benjamin Hardison 250 acres. 

Sept. 1825. By will: Benjamin Hardison to Jane Hardison & heirs. 

. Dec. 16, J-834. Jane hardison to Thomas Cook. 

' Cook to Thomas May. 12, 1837. Thomas Rains ford • 
"' 

Jan. 28, 1842. Ma~garet Rainsford to 
• " 

Collingwood Forsyt~. village 

no. 4: being part of 11 acrs, Inst. # 629. 

Mar. 22, 1844. Collingw·ood Forsyth to Henry B. Warren. 
$ G v··H'\ '-U <.L<"- · 

July 17, 1857. Henry B. Warren to Thomas C. Street: t acre. 

'~ Samue.l r •• Street held the morgage for Collingwood 

F~yth. ±n his will of 1839, B. Stre~~-granted to 
...-.- c > 

his son Thomas c. Street all his real estate. 

probate of will Feb. 12, 1845. 

1860. ·Thomas C; Street forCaroline Macklem, widow of 
Thomas C. Macklem who bars her dower to the 

Bank of Upper Canada. 

lot •. 

1865. Bank of Upper Canada to Robert Cassels & Thomas Galt. 

Feb. 28. 1867. Robert Cassels to William Cayley. 

Dec. 26. 1870. Thomas Galt.& Wm. Cayley to Casmir G. Gzowski & 
David L. Mc. Pherson: t acre of lot # 4~ 

Casmir Gzowski to Gilbert White. 

Sept. 23, 1887. Charlotte E Upper( morgageer) to James Wilson. 

Oct. 12, 1897. James Wilson to Philip J. Mc. Cann • 
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~-9 loT # 4 west side of Niagara Blvd. site of the Anglo American. 

Dec . 19, 1904. 

Apr. 11, 1914. 

Nov. 19, 1941. 

Sept.19, 1946. 

1946. 

Mar. 12, 1951. 

May 13. 

Mar. 1967. 

Thomas Mc. Cann to William Hunt : lot # 4. 
$125 per . year, with option to buy . 

Thomas J. Mc. Cann, widower to Wm/ E. Hunt. 

i acre lot #~ . $ 4000 . 00. 

Grant: Annie Hunt widow & executri:; to 
Ernest Neichenbo~er: Colman Neichenbouer: &Alex; 
Anthony Neichenbouer as common tenants. 

Alexander Neichenbo~er & Coman Neichenbower: to 
Steve Yovetich : i interest in Hotel. 

Grant: Alexander Neichenbouer & wife to Anthony 
Neichenbouer : i interest in the Hotel. 

Steve Yovetich & wife to John Kusovac : t interest. 

John Kusovac as widower to Charles Blair : 

t interest in lot #4 • 

Elizabeth Neichenbouer executrl*~ · of Anthony 
Neichenbouer: to Steve Yovetich & Charles Blair 
joint partners, under the firm" Anglo American 

Hotel". 

1971. · Grant: Steve Yovetich & Charles Blair: to 
Charles Blair. 
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LOT 4. west side of Niagara St. Fort Erie : :: site of Anglo American. 

• Reg. office: Book A village of F .E. page 223 {> 
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Crown to henry Windecker: 150 ac r es : lot 4. 1796. 

Sept 21, 1802. Henry Windecker to David Cowan. 250 §.Cres. 

Dec. 2, 1802. David Cowan to Benjamin Hardison 250 acres. 

Sept. 1825. By will: Benjamin Hardison to J'ane Hardison & heirs. 

Dec. 16, 1834. Jane iiardison to Thomas Cook. 

May. 12, 1837. Thomas Cook to Thomas Rainsford • 
;· 

Jan. 28, 1842. Ma?,garet Rainsford to Collingwood FJrrsyth, village lot. 

no. 4: being part of 11 acrs, Inst. # 629. 

Mar. 22, 18l+L1 .• Collingwood Forsyth to Henry B. Warren. 

July 1 7, 1857. Henry B. Warren to Thomas C. Street: ·~ acre. 

" ,Samu1.el '-· Street held the morgage for Collingwood 

F&::yth. ±n his 'Nill of 1839, B. Street · granted to 

his son Thomas c. Street all his real estate. 

probate of will Feb. 12, 1845. 

1860. rrhomas C, Street '?orCaroline Macklem, widow of 

Thomas c. Macklem who bars her dower to the 

Bank of Upper Canada. 

1865. Ban..1{. of Upper Canada to Robert Cassels & Thomas Galt. 

Feb. 28. 1867. Robert Cassels to William Cayley. 

Dec. 26. 1870. Thomas Galt & Wm. Cayley to Casmir G. Gzowski & 
David L. Mc. Pherson: t acre of lot # 4. 

Casmir Gzowski to Gilbert White. 

Sept. 23, 1887. Charlotte E Upper ( morgageer) to James Wilson. 

Oct. 12, 1897. James Wilson to Philip J. :Mc. Cann • 
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~· 107# 4 west side of Niagara Blvd . site of the Anglo American • 

Dec . 19 , l 90L1- . 

Apr. 11, 1914. 

Nov. 19, 1941. 

Sept.19, 1946. 

194-6. 

i-1ar. 12, 1951. 

May 13. 

Mar. 1967. 

1971. 

Thomas Mc. Cann to William Hunt: lot l/. 4. 
$125 per. year, with option to buy. 

':J:lhomas J . Mc. Cann, widower to Wm/ E. Hunt. 
t acre lot #~. $ 4000 . 00. 

Grant: Annie Hunt wi dow & exec.utri¥ to 
Ernest Neichenb01:ter: Colman NeichenboRer: 8-<Alex; 
Anthony Neichenbouer as common tenants. 

Alexander Neichenboaer & Coman Neichenbower: to 
Steve Yovetich : t interest in Hotel. 

Grant: Alexander Neichenbouer & wife to Anthony 
Keichenbouer : i interest in the Hotel. 

Steve Yovetich & wife to John Kusovac : t interest. 

John Kusovac as widower to Charles Blair 
t interest in lot #4 • 

"" ...... ~ 
Elizabeth Neichenbouer executrix, of Anthony 
Neichenbouer : t o Steve Yovetich & Charles Blair 
joint partners, under the firmn Anglo American 
Hotel". 

Grant: Steve Yovetich & eharles Blair: to 
Cl,iarles Blair • 


